
Pacific Northwest Native Freshwater Mussel Workgroup 

 
10/27/06 

Name Organization Phone 
Number Email 

Jeff Adams Washington Sea Grant 360-337-4619 jaws@u.washington.edu 

Kevin Aitkin U. S. Fish and Wildlife Service-  Lacey, WA 360-753-9508 kevin_aitkin@fws.gov 

Kathryn Barko U.S. Army Corps of Engineers – The Dalles, 
OR 

503-808-4883 kathryn.l.barko@nwp01.usace.army.mil 

Scott Black Xerces Society – Portland, OR 503-449-3792 sblack@xerces.org 

Tom Burke Private- Olympia, WA 360-455-4418 burketc@earthlink.net 

Dick Dewey Portland State University-  Portland, OR 503-725-5388 deweyr@pdx.edu 

Robyn Draheim Portland State University-  Portland, OR 503-725-4994 draheim@pdx.edu 

Nancy Duncan Bureau of Land Management-  Roseburg, 
OR 

541-464-3338 nduncan@or.blm.gov 

Jason Dunham U.S. Geological Survey – Corvallis, OR 541-750-7397 jdunham@usgs.gov 

John 
Fleckenstein 

Washington Department of Natural 
Resources-   Olympia, WA 

360-902-1674 John.Fleckenstein@wadnr.gov 

Terry Frest Deixis Consultants-  Seattle, WA 206-527-6764 tjfrest@earthlink.net 

Jamie Glasgow Washington Trout-  Duvall, WA 425-788-1164 jamie@washingtontrout.org 

Molly Hallock Washington Department of Fish and 
Wildlife-  Olympia, WA 

360-902-2818 hallomh@dfw.wa.gov 

Sarina Jepsen Xerces Society – Portland, OR 503-232-6639 sarina@xerces.org 

Jacquie Lee Private -  North Vancouver, BC 604-294-6199 jacquielee@shaw.ca 

Christina 
Luzier 

U. S. Fish and Wildlife Service-Vancouver, 
WA 

360-604-2500 christina_luzier@fws.gov 

Rob Plotnikoff Tetra Tech, Inc., Center for Ecological 
Science – Seattle, WA 

206-728-9655 robert.plotnikoff@tetratech.com 

Al Smith* Private-  Hillsboro, OR 503-628-7825 mxasmith@pacifier.com 

Michelle Steg The Nature Conservancy-  Portland, OR 503-296-4962 msteg@tnc.org 

Cynthia Tait US Forest Service – Ogden, UT 801-625-5358 ctait@fs.fed.us 

Kathy 
Thornburgh 

Snohomish County-  Snohomish, WA 425-388-3319 k.thornburgh@co.snohomish.wa.us 

Kelly Toy Jamestown S’Klallam Tribe-  Sequim, WA 360-681-4641 ktoy@jamestowntribe.org 

Brent 
Vadopalas 

University of Washington-  Seattle, WA 206-616-6341 brentv@u.washington.edu 

Wendy Walsh Bear Creek Water Tenders-  Woodinville, 
WA 

425-788-2752 grendyl@earthlink.net 

* indicates Workgroup Chair 


